

Ä

SLP(C)No. 23781 OF 2002
ITEM No.39

Court No. 4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23781/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2002 in WP 5171/02(M/B)
of The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad Bench AT LUCKNOW)

NARESH SHANKER SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
submit additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.P.P.Rao,Sr.Adv. ,
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj,Ms.Mona Rajvanshi,
Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Mr.Sarad Singhania,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv. ,
Mr.Sandeep Singh,Mr.Garvesh Kabra,Advs.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

Mr.R.P. Mehrotra the learned counsel accepts and
waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2. Mr.M.P.
Shorawala, the learned counsel accepts and waives notice on
behalf of respondent No.10.

Four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel
for the respondents for filing counter affidavits.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Till further orders the body elected under the Multi
- State Cooperative Societies Act as per the directions
given by the High Court would function.

Put up after six weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master